
2023-2024 Seton Hall University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-12   Conf: 13-7   Home: 17-3   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Richmond, Kadary 35-34 1146 32.7 202-458 .441 17-63 .270 130-161 .807 59 185 244 7.0 61 0 180 107 22 75 551 15.7
02 Dawes, Al-Amir 37-37 1298 35.1 188-449 .419 91-234 .389 87-93 .935 11 94 105 2.8 56 0 84 72 4 43 554 15.0
14 Davis, Dre 37-36 1222 33.0 207-421 .492 35-100 .350 105-125 .840 66 154 220 5.9 84 2 60 56 49 35 554 15.0
00 Addae-Wusu, Dylan 37-37 1196 32.3 109-306 .356 42-145 .290 58-87 .667 47 150 197 5.3 89 1 83 68 13 61 318 8.6
15 Bediako, Jaden 37-37 915 24.7 122-200 .610 0-0 .000 57-87 .655 129 127 256 6.9 89 0 16 43 61 18 301 8.1
21 Coleman, Isaiah 33-3 600 18.2 66-139 .475 14-45 .311 33-46 .717 18 67 85 2.6 61 1 18 30 11 25 179 5.4
04 Hutchins-Everett, Elijah 31-0 400 12.9 35-72 .486 6-21 .286 33-41 .805 38 41 79 2.5 67 1 10 22 11 9 109 3.5
13 Sanders, Jaquan 35-0 366 10.5 36-81 .444 19-51 .373 4-6 .667 8 24 32 0.9 19 0 13 14 6 7 95 2.7
22 Brown, Malachi 18-0 75 4.2 8-12 .667 2-3 .667 5-7 .714 1 4 5 0.3 2 0 10 8 0 4 23 1.3
07 NgaNga, Sadraque 19-0 131 6.9 6-23 .261 1-9 .111 7-10 .700 6 20 26 1.4 17 0 4 8 2 1 20 1.1
06 Tubek, David 16-1 82 5.1 3-14 .214 2-9 .222 5-6 .833 5 8 13 0.8 5 0 1 1 0 0 13 0.8
09 Ozdogan, Arda 20-0 52 2.6 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 3 5 0.3 12 0 0 4 0 0 13 0.7
41 Gabriel, David 8-0 8 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
19 Swann, Gionn 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Swann, Gionn 5-0 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
18 Thomas, John David 5-0 4 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 37 7500 202.7 987-2184 .452 229-681 .336 527-674 .782 445 934 1379 37.3 562 5 481 466 179 279 2730 73.78
Opponents 37 7500 202.7 926-2193 .422 307-931 .330 428-562 .762 382 820 1202 32.5 603 6 526 450 163 273 2587 69.92

Team Statistics SHU OPP
SCORING 2730 2587
    Points Per Game 73.8 69.9
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 987-2184 926-2193
    Field Goal Pct .452 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-681 307-931
    3PT FG Pct .336 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 527-674 428-562
    FT Pct .782 .762
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 1379 1202
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 481 526
    Assists Per Game 13.0 14.2
TURNOVERS 466 450
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 279 273
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.4
BLOCKS 179 163
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 4.4
ATTENDANCE 172,279 114,705
    Dates/Avg Per Date 21-8,204 11-10,428
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-4,732

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Seton Hall 1289 1407 8 8 11 2730
Opponents 1188 1365 8 8 14 2587

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 SAINT PETER'S W 70-59 8,087
11/11/23 FDU W 85-55 1,326
11/15/23 UALBANY W 96-71 7,712
11/18/23 WAGNER W 72-51 8,344
11/23/23 vs Southern California L 63-71 3,588
11/24/23 vs Iowa L 72-85 3,912
11/29/23 NORTHEASTERN W 88-75 8,045
12/05/23 at Baylor L 60-78 8,269
12/09/23 RUTGERS L 63-70 10,481
12/12/23 MONMOUTH W 70-61 8,053
12/17/23 vs Missouri W 93-87 7,062

* 12/20/23 UCONN W 75-60 9,441
* 12/23/23 at Xavier L 54-74 10,224
* 01/03/24 at Providence W 61-57 11,458
* 01/06/24 MARQUETTE W 78-75 10,481
* 01/09/24 at Georgetown W 74-70 5,577
* 01/13/24 at Butler W 78-72 7,777
* 01/16/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 80-65 9,204
* 01/20/24 CREIGHTON L (3 OT) 94-97 10,481
* 01/24/24 PROVIDENCE L 63-67 8,895
* 01/27/24 at Marquette L 57-75 17,751
* 01/30/24 at DePaul W 72-39 2,990
* 02/07/24 GEORGETOWN W 76-70 9,422
* 02/11/24 at Villanova L 54-80 13,754
* 02/14/24 XAVIER W 88-70 8,361
* 02/18/24 at St. John's (NY) W 68-62 9,584
* 02/24/24 BUTLER W 76-64 10,481
* 02/28/24 at Creighton L 64-85 17,022
* 03/03/24 at UConn L 61-91 10,299
* 03/06/24 VILLANOVA W 66-56 10,481
* 03/09/24 DEPAUL W 86-62 9,419

03/14/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 72-91 19,812
03/20/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S W (OT) 75-72 1,233
03/23/24 NORTH TEXAS W 72-58 1,204
03/27/24 UNLV W 91-68 1,316
04/02/24 vs Georgia W 84-67 0
04/04/24 vs Indiana St. W 79-77 9,100

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Seton Hall University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Richmond, Kadary 18-17 590 32.8 110-263 .418 11-37 .297 76-92 .826 31 94 125 6.9 34 0 91 59 10 38 307 17.1
14 Davis, Dre 20-19 668 33.4 121-235 .515 21-59 .356 61-71 .859 28 88 116 5.8 47 1 30 30 26 23 324 16.2
02 Dawes, Al-Amir 20-20 728 36.4 96-228 .421 41-99 .414 51-54 .944 4 49 53 2.7 28 0 45 47 3 23 284 14.2
00 Addae-Wusu, Dylan 20-20 661 33.1 58-178 .326 20-77 .260 32-47 .681 27 88 115 5.8 47 1 42 38 7 30 168 8.4
15 Bediako, Jaden 20-20 524 26.2 57-99 .576 0-0 .000 35-52 .673 76 70 146 7.3 50 0 6 26 37 9 149 7.5
21 Coleman, Isaiah 19-3 344 18.1 32-68 .471 9-28 .321 17-23 .739 8 40 48 2.5 30 0 10 13 6 10 90 4.7
04 Hutchins-Everett, Elijah 20-0 244 12.2 22-47 .468 6-14 .429 12-18 .667 27 23 50 2.5 49 1 5 13 8 7 62 3.1
13 Sanders, Jaquan 19-0 170 8.9 10-34 .294 6-22 .273 1-3 .333 3 13 16 0.8 6 0 5 5 5 2 27 1.4
06 Tubek, David 10-1 60 6.0 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.6 3 0 0 1 0 0 8 0.8
07 NgaNga, Sadraque 8-0 34 4.3 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.8 5 0 1 2 2 0 2 0.3
22 Brown, Malachi 9-0 33 3.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 4 4 0 0 2 0.2
09 Ozdogan, Arda 11-0 15 1.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
41 Gabriel, David 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Swann, Gionn 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18 Thomas, John David 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 511-1167 .438 116-344 .337 287-363 .791 243 506 749 37.5 302 3 239 258 104 142 1425 71.25
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 501-1188 .422 166-501 .331 223-295 .756 208 442 650 32.5 328 4 291 229 96 152 1391 69.55

Team Statistics SHU OPP
SCORING 1425 1391
    Points Per Game 71.3 69.6
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 511-1167 501-1188
    Field Goal Pct .438 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-344 166-501
    3PT FG Pct .337 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 287-363 223-295
    FT Pct .791 .756
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 11.2
REBOUNDS 749 650
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 239 291
    Assists Per Game 12.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 258 229
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 142 152
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.6
BLOCKS 104 96
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 4.8
ATTENDANCE 96,666 106,436
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-9,667 10-10,644
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Seton Hall 665 733 8 8 11 1425
Opponents 631 730 8 8 14 1391

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/20/23 UCONN W 75-60 9441
12/23/23 at  Xavier L 54-74 10224
01/03/24 at  Providence W 61-57 11458
01/06/24 MARQUETTE W 78-75 10481
01/09/24 at  Georgetown W 74-70 5577
01/13/24 at  Butler W 78-72 7777
01/16/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 80-65 9204
01/20/24 CREIGHTON L (3 OT) 94-97 10481
01/24/24 PROVIDENCE L 63-67 8895
01/27/24 at  Marquette L 57-75 17751
01/30/24 at  DePaul W 72-39 2990
02/07/24 GEORGETOWN W 76-70 9422
02/11/24 at  Villanova L 54-80 13754
02/14/24 XAVIER W 88-70 8361
02/18/24 at  St. John's (NY) W 68-62 9584
02/24/24 BUTLER W 76-64 10481
02/28/24 at  Creighton L 64-85 17022
03/03/24 at  UConn L 61-91 10299
03/06/24 VILLANOVA W 66-56 10481
03/09/24 DEPAUL W 86-62 9419


